

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-3467, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 7

Re-appointment of Jewel Crawford, M.D. to the DeKalb County Initiative for a Green DeKalb Advisory

Council, District 7 Post

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2204

PURPOSE:

Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson nominates Jewel Crawford, M.D. for re-appointment to the DeKalb County Initiative for a Green DeKalb Advisory Council.

NEED/IMPACT:

To ensure representation on the Initiative for a Green DeKalb Advisory Council with this District 7 appointee.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm the re-appointment of Jewel Crawford, M.D. to the Initiative for a Green DeKalb Advisory Council, District 7 Post.